[bookmark: _GoBack]103
Fiscal Impact Statement
Updated 10/2/2020 to satisfy City Code §219.07

	Department
	Office of Equity/Mayor’s Office 
	Preparer
	Hersh Merenstein
	Standing Committee Representative
	Majestic Lane and Oliver Beasley

	Type of Legislation
	Other


Description of Legislation
Resolution amending resolution 635 of 2019, which authorized the Mayor and the Chief Equity Officer to enter into a Professional Services Agreement(s) and/or Contract(s) between the City of Pittsburgh and the Government Alliance on Race & Equity (GARE) in order to receive training and develop a racial equity toolkit, in order to extend the contract for an additional year and add technical assistance for building and implementing a Racial Equity Toolkit and developing an equity lens for each Department’s budgeting process at a total cost not to exceed SIXTY ONE THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED THIRTY FIVE ($61,235), subject to appropriation.

GARE is a national network of governments working to achieve racial equity and advance opportunities for all. GARE has effective approaches for building the capacity of organizations and institutions to eliminate institutional and structural racism and advance racial equity. This funding will support the creation of deeper shared understanding among leadership and staff, departmental racial equity plans, an equity lens for departmental budgeting, and greater staff capacity for implementation across departments. 

	Total Cost
	$ 35,000

	Frequency of Expenditure
	☐ One-Time
	☐ Multi-Year

	Funding Source
	☐ Operating
	☐ Capital
	☐ Grant
	☐ Trust Fund

	Is this item budgeted?
	☐ Yes
	☐ No



JDE Account Information
11101.102100.53.53901.2020  ($35,000 for additional year)

Additional Operational Costs
N/A

Impact on City Revenue
N/A




If the resolution authorizes a professional services contract, complete this page:

	Method of Procurement
Select one.
	☐ RFP
	☐ Signed Waiver from OMB
	☐ Amendment to Existing Contract
Do not fill out the rest of the form.



Name of Vendor and Award Justification
Nth Party

Other Respondents
List the other respondents. If there were none, clearly state that.

Selection Criteria
Describe the selection or scoring criteria.

Selection Committee Representation
List the department(s) or bureau(s) represented on the committee. Do not list individual names.

Waiver Justification
Nth Party created a brand new, unique tool of a Contributed Data Template and
Aggregation Platform by which private employer data can be anonymously disaggregated on a citywide scale, in order to identify gender and other inequalities that the City should address. This is the only such tool in the U.S. 

EORC Synopsis
Insert synopsis that was presented.

	Date Presented at EORC:   Insert date.
	☐ Approved
	☐ Not Approved



Per §219.07 of the City Code, you must include an electronic copy of the solicitation or your signed waiver with your submission to the Office of Management and Budget.

Attachments
· Please attach any additional documents and/or exhibits.
